

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1197 of 2025

Aqwa World, Ranchi Petitioner
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Another Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Durgesh Agarwal, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Gaurav Raj, A.C. to A.A.G.-II

Order No.04

Date: 16.01.2026

1. Mr. Gaurav Raj, learned A.C. to A.G., appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 submits that L.P.A. No. 732 of 2025 has been filed by the State of Jharkhand and others challenging the order dated 31.07.2025 passed by this Court in W.P. (C) No. 1993 of 2025. He, accordingly, prays for an adjournment to pursue the said LPA.
2. Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the same heading after two weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

16.01.2026
Vikas/